KING CRYBABY J. BERG

Or, mutterings from a troubled mind...





Did you know?

At least one of your school board directors who is currently the Vice President of SKSD Board J. Berg is consistently violating SK School District Board polices, several Washington State Statues, and Washington State's Revised Codes.. His continuing efforts to shape the board into some kind of Parliamentarian model run by Robert's Rules should be of concern to all of us. His efforts to manage and manipulate operational polices for school board meetings for his own design, paying little if any regard for controlling statues, procedures, and district polices is more than merely problematic. It is a threat to the District, reflecting poorly on the District. His actions continue to erode both trust and confidence of our District within our community.

J. Berg engages in the repeating of false statements made by others; creates many of his own; utters slanderous and defamatory statement that are laced with both hate and contempt for a fellow sitting school board director and a citizen's group that supports SKSD. J. Berg continues to rouse suspicions and concerns from our community regarding SKSD and SKSD Board's reputation and integrity. J. Berg does nothing to help quell the rising political turmoil, instead he stokes it! Almost single handedly J. Berg is fracturing good order, discipline, and community trust of the School District and its Board of Directors.

• Specifically.

- J. Berg portrays his private website as a tool to help educate and indoctrinate the new candidates who will be running for school board director seats. Reading his posts, you will find no educational tools, links, or other intrinsic value to school board candidates. In fact, none of his posts or mutterings contains any of the customary and typical information or guidance associated with campaign-oriented organizations.
- J. Berg's website has nothing on it that resembles an effort to help candidates running for office. Nothing similar to real organizations like the League of Woman Voters, Kitsap County Elections Division, Kitsap County Republican Voters, Kitsap County Democratic Voters, or Kitsap County Libertarian Voters.
- Review the video clip where of the board meeting where board vice pres. J. Berg brings a motion to dismiss, then votes to dismiss all charges brought against by Director Daily.
- The same video clip of the same board meetings J. Berg inappropriately promotes his private website, yet while wearing his board director hat and badge, he makes the claims that his private website is not related to school board business while shamelessly and ceremoniously promoting this website during an official school board meeting (*see the video clip).
- The link to J. Berg's private website makes claims that his private website is designed to educate and inform the public as well as the current school board candidates running in this election cycle. J. Berg's 70-page rant on his private

website does nothing to help the 10 school board candidates other than exposing the mess that J. Berg has now created.

- J. Berg practices antiquated and unconventional parliamentarian rules including Roberts Rules, rules of meeting conduct that were never adopted by a required school board resolution. He distorts the true purpose of using Roberts Rules in efforts to shield him from the consequences of the dubious actions he is undertaking now as a form and method to retaliate against a fellow board member. This is what the candidates for school board positions will see when and if they visit his private website.
- J. Berg tramples upon our State's Statues and Revised codes established and adopted for all school boards decades ago. His actions raise serious and legitimate concerns regarding his fitness to serve as SKSD Board of Directors Vice President, as well as remaining seated on school board as a director.

Please find South Kitsap School Board Director J. Berg's recent 70-page "Manifesto" now posted on his private website. Find the link to his website as well as links to a few video clips with J. Berg promoting his private website. Consider the content of J. Berg's 70-page document he has posted. Review the board meeting video clips. Consider the blatant politicizing pitting against the community organization called Citizens Supporting South Kitsap Schools and South Kitsap School Supporters.

In Conclusion.

Consider this, does the content and tenor of anything J. Berg is posting on his private website reflect well on our school district or its board of directors? Are J. Berg's efforts a help, hindrance to curing this Board's dysfunctionality? Are his words an insult to our community? Are they words that are considered to be in the realm of any societal norm?

If you wish to give J. Berg some feedback, you can contact him here: <u>sk@jb70.net</u> Or, you can contact him using his official SKSD email address: <u>berg@skschools.org</u> John has cautioned that what you send will be subject to any public disclosure requests.

Visit the following links to hear for yourself what J. Berg is saying during one of our School District's Board of Directors meeting:

Video of J. Berg Promoting Private Website: https://youtu.be/9nJ6VFYzsBs Video of J. Berg Dismissing Charges against J. Berg: https://youtu.be/m_WBUhZ1ALY You will find the link to J. Berg's private website here: https://johnrberg.com/4sk